GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, HIGHWAYS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AIZAWL-796001: MIZORAM

NOTICE INVITING BID

Bid/ Package no: 13/RFP/EPC/CE-HW/2019-20

Dated: 18.02.2020

RFP for "Improvement of Blind Curves and Construction of Pavement from Km 83.00 to Km 102.00 on NH-306A including construction of Retaining Walls and Culverts at essential places in the State of Mizoram".

The Ministry of Road Transport & Highways through Chief Engineer, Highways, Public Works Department, Aizawl-796001, Mizoram is engaged in the development of National Highways and as part of this endeavour, it has been decided to undertake "Improvement of Blind Curves and Construction of Pavement from Km 83.00 to Km 102.00 on NH-306A including construction of Retaining Walls and Culverts at essential places in the State of Mizoram" through an Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Contract.

Public Works Department, Mizoram represented by its Chief Engineer, Highways, Public Works Department Aizawl-796001, Mizoram now invites bids from eligible contractors for the following project:

State	NH	Name of	Estimated	Completion	Maintenan
	No.	work	cost	period	ce
Mizoram	NH-	Improvement of Blind	33,27,32,560.00	24	36
	306A	Curves and Construction of		(months)	(months)
		Pavement from Km 83.00 to			
		Km 102.00 on NH-306A			
		including construction of			
		Retaining Walls and			
		Culverts at essential places			
		in the State of Mizoram.			

The complete BID document can be viewed / downloaded from official portal of the CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from 18.02.2020 to 19.03.2020 (upto 11:00 Hrs. IST). Bidder must submit its Financial bid and Technical Bid at https:// eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app on or before 19.03.2020 (upto 11:00 Hrs. IST). Bids received online shall be opened on 20.03.2020 (after 11:00 Hrs. IST).

Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Bid Securing Declaration, document fee, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding Agreement etc. shall be submitted physically by the Bidder on or before 20.03.2020 (11:00 Hrs. IST), Please note that the Mizoram PWD reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the BIDs without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd/- LALMUANKIMA HENRY Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD.,

Aizawl-796001, Mizoram

Phone: 0389-2326205, Fax: 0389-2323347

e-mail: cehwys@gmail.com

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram, Aizawl for favour of information.
- 2. The Director General(RD) & Special Secretary, MoRT&H, Room No. 209, Transport Bhavan, 1-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001, Govt. of India for favour of information and necessary action.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, PWD., for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, PWD., Mizoram for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Chief Engineer (Zone-V), MoRT&H, Room No.223, Transport Bhavan, 1-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001, Govt. of India for favour of kind information and necessary action.
- 6. The Chief Engineer, PWD., Road/Building, Mizoram for information and necessary action. (2 Copies of NIT, 1 for Notice Board).
- 7. The Regional Officer, MoRT&H, House No.5, Rajgarh Road, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of information and necessary action.
- 8. The All Superintending Engineer under Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD, for information and necessary action. (2 Copies of NIT, 1 for Notice Board).
- 9. The All Executive Engineer under Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD, for information and necessary action. (2 Copies of NIT, 1 for Notice Board).
- 10. The President, Class-I Contractor Association, Mizoram, Aizawl, for information.
- 11/IT Cell, Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, Mizoram, for information.
- 12. Office Notice Board.

Chief Engineer, Highways, PWD., A., Aizawl-796001, Mizoram.